Technical Specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0045-EGIN
Version no. 3 dated 05/07/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCT003 Self-Protected
Voltage Transformers up to Um 36 kV
1
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -

➢ Description of the product;
➢ Code assigned by the supplier;
➢ Type code and serial number of the Distribution Company;
➢ Gross weight.
7.5  LIST OF TESTS
7.5.1. General
On the SVT the tests described in the following paragraphs shall be performed and are divided in:
➢ Type tests
➢ Routine tests
➢ Special tests
During tests maintenance is not allowed.
7.5.2. Type test
Type tests according to IEC 61869-1 and IEC 61869-3 shall be applied to VT and SVT separately.
The first two listed type tests are according to IEC 62271-200 and shall apply to SVT only (Visual inspection,
partial discharge test).
7.5.2.1. Verification of the compliance to this technical specification
The characteristics of the components, including ratings and design requirements, shall be in compliance
with this technical specification. The visual inspection shall be performed to verify the absence of
imperfections and defects.
7.5.2.2. Verification of the degree of protection (IP)
The control shall be made in accordance with IEC 60529 on the SVT as defined in this global standard.
7.5.2.3. Temperature rise test
The test shall be performed in accordance with IEC 61869-1 and IEC 61869-3 on the inside VT and SVT
Technical Specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0045-EGIN
Version no. 3 dated 05/07/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCT003 Self-Protected
Voltage Transformers up to Um 36 kV
19
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
7.5.2.4. Impulse voltage withstand test on primary terminals
The test shall be performed in accordance with IEC 61869-1 and IEC 61869-3 on the inside VT and SVT
7.5.2.5. Wet test for outdoor type transformers
The test shall be performed in accordance with IEC 61869-1 and IEC 61869-3 only on the SVT.
7.5.2.6. Test for accuracy
The test shall be performed in accordance with IEC 61869-1 and IEC 61869-3 on the inside VT and SVT
7.5.2.7. Short-circuit withstand capability test
The test shall be performed in accordance with IEC 61869-1 and IEC 61869-3 on the VT and SVT
7.5.2.8. Verification of local seismic requirements
The local seismic requirements shall be demonstrated with an appropriate calculation in accordance with
the local requirements specified in 7.2.3 for complete SVT with bracket GSCS006
7.5.3. Routine tests
Routine tests according to IEC 61869-1 and IEC 61869-3 shall apply to VT and SVT separately.
7.5.3.1. Visual inspection
The visual inspection shall verify the compliance with this technical specification and the approved prototype
and the absence of imperfections and defects.
7.5.3.2. Power-frequency voltage withstand tests on primary terminals
The test shall be performed in accordance with IEC 61869-1 and IEC 61869-3 on the VT and SVT.
7.5.3.3. Partial discharge measurement
The test shall be performed in accordance with IEC 61869-1 and IEC 61869-3 on the VT.
7.5.3.4. Partial discharge test
The test shall be performed in accordance with IEC 62271-200 on the SVT with the following indication:
➢ SVT partial discharge inception and extinction voltages shall be recorded;